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FORM OG-t
pj( NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CODE 1931)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, WE
Charleston, W, Va. LL TO BE DRILIED DEEFER.
_CAGNEY COAL & COKE COMPANY CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
% E.D. Brewn, 101, Frick Building
UNIONTOWN, PA, PITTSBURGH, PA.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
JAMES BRADIEY MAY 2L, 1940. XOBX

)

XEXXBRREB RS0 owner Of Surface., PROPOSED LOCATION

COBURN, W. VA,

ADDRESS GRANT District

G. H. and MAZELIA V., MOORE, WETZEL County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

i . e Well No.___1320,
MAZELIA V., MOORE

Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

APRI ' , made by__G. H. and MAZETJA V., MOORE =~ to

___ CARNFGIE NATURAY GAS COMPANY , and recorded on the__18%h  day

of _ JULY, 192l , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book____17=A  page 210.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
__ CARNEGIE NATURAT. GAS COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

101; FRICX BUIIDING

Address T
of PITTSBURGH
‘Well Operator CITY OR TOWN
09/22/2023
____ PENNSYIVANIA

STATE
*Section 3 . . . Tmlgx objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the depariment of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

s JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA, 4 v“‘ ¢ p/
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- dune 4, 1940

Carnogle Batural Cos
1024 Prick Puilding

Pittsburgh, Femnsylvacie
Oentlenons
Pormit URT-23Y to drill deoper Well Zas 1330 on

:amv.mmmmmu,mm.

MWM.

Georetary

OIL ASD GAS DIVISION
/e
aroe?

09/22/2023
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NITED -STATES STEEL % CORPORATION SUBSIDIARY

CLARENCE SWEENEY %@é % November 18, 1940.

GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

West Virginia Depertment of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Va,

Dear Sirs:

In compliance with regulations,.we have enclosed,
in duplicate, Well Record for drilling well #1320 on the
Mazella V. Moore farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, West
Virginia, from a depth of 3042' to a total depth of 3150'.
This well was drilled deeper under Permit No. WET-237
issued by the Depertment of Mines on Jume L, 19L40.

It is now our intention to plug and abandon this
well, therefore, we also enclose Notiece, in triplicate,
and request that you forward us approved Work Order.

Tracing showing location of this well was for-
warded to the Department of Mines on May 24, 1940 when
we applied for Permit to drill this well deeper.

Our records indicate that the coal is owned by
the Cagney Coal and Coke Compeny, % E.D. Brown, Uniontowm,
Pa. Notice of Intention to drill this well deeper was for-
warded to Mr. Brown on May 2l4th and he replied that at one
time he was Attorney for this Compeny but believes the Com-
pany is now out of existence and that the coal has probably
been taken over by the State of West Virginia. We shall ap-
preciate any information the Department of Mines can give us__-
relative to this matter. AL

Yours very truly, ,%?;ﬁ
TURAL GAS COMPANY
BHA s MV
ce2 :
enc .,

09/22/2023
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January 29, 1941

Carnegie Natural Gas Company
1014 Frick Building
Pittsburgh, Penusylvenia
Gentlemens
Please forward affidavits for the following wollss

 Yiell No. 2-584 on the Vary A Sole Fam, Church
Distriet, Veltzel County, pornit WET-548.

Well Noe 1=E«1320 on the liazelia V. Moore Farm,
Crant Distrioct, Wetzel County, permit WET=237=P.

Blanks are enclosed and your prompt complience
with this request will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥G/am

09/22/2023



: ; Hard or 0Oil, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Water Sonsd Remarks
i
R
09/22/2023

Date. ' MAY 2L, , 1940,

AppnovEn.......%mm...mm&..m...gmgm ...... , Owner
- By..... éuﬁ/M—-ﬁ
ﬁ : (Title) Iand Agent,

| em——
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT CF MINES

[

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No 0il or Gas Well...GAS
WELL TO BE DRILIED DEEFER. (Kind)

Company........CARNEGIE NATURAL.GAS .COMPANY. ... ... i Costiiiind ik b Left in =
Address.........30Mi FRICK BLDG., PITTSBURGH, PA... . Tubing Drilling Well e
Farm MAZELIA Ve MOQORE Acres 211
Location (waters)... WILLEY FORK Size
Well No 1320. Elev...1030.... . 16 Kind of Packer.............
The surface of tract is owned in fee by...JAMES BRADIEY . . 10 Seeal.

Address... COMURN, W. VA.. . . 8% 1225°
Mineral rights are owned byG-l-andl&\ZELIAV-IDORE 6 5/8 2005 Depth-sete =l n s

Address NEW_ FREEPOBT, PA... 5 8/16 870!
Drilling commenced........... DEQ....H;,...]SZS.. ...................................... 3 Perf fop. oo
Drilling completed MAR. 13_: 1926, 2 Perf bottom: o=~ :
Date shot Depticotahot. = - = Liners Used.... Perfo top. i i
Open Flow 8 /10ths Water in 2..Inch Perf. bottom........cooovreee.
ea e s D /10ths Mere. in Inch =
Volume s 134,900 Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock Pressure 2685......1bs : 290 hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 659 FEET INCHES
Fresh weater feet feet ....T43 FEET. . .. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water.....8%_ 1645 feet o - FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hasl;dftor Top Bottom o?ilw(i::r g«fﬁ‘é Remarks

Mapletom Coal 6501 65!
Pittsburgh Cpal 745 753
Littles Dunkard 1105 1120
Big Dunimrd 1220 1270
Gas Sand 1390 1485 .
1st Salt Sand 1519 1665 Water at 1&45¢
2nd Salt Samd 1727 1790
Maxton Sand 1880 1975
Big Lime 1975 20,0
Big Injun 2040 2225 Gas pt 2060
50=Foot 2655 2700
30-Foot 2775 2809
Gordon Stray| 280 286 !
Gordon Sand 2869 2905 | Gas t 2878°
lyth Sand 2917 293 Gas ht 2921

TOTAL DEPTH 3042

09/22/2023




Cilie Hard or 0il, Gas Depth Resuathin

Formation Soft Top Bottom or Water Found

09/22/2023

Date. NOVEMBER 18, ,19.40

APPROVED...CARNEGIE NATIRAL. .GAS. COMPANY... .. , Owner

wits CugBeV 7 £,

(Title)  18nd Fgent.




Permit No. WET -237

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

WELL DRILLED DEEPER and TO BE ABANDONED

0il or Gas Well. DRY. HOILE,
(Kind)

Company CARNEGIE MpTURAL GAS COMPANY Casing and | Used in Left in Bt
Address.................. 103 Frick Bldge, PITISBURGH, PA.  Tubing Drilling Well .
e, MAZELIA V. MOORE A‘.,.esah
Location (waters) WILLEY FORK Size
Well No........... 1-E=1320 Elev.. 1030 16 Kind of Packer...............
District GRANT County...... WETZEL 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. JAMES. BRADIEY. . ... . 10 Size of
Address COB[IRN. w. VA. 8% 1225'
Mineral rights are owned by...GeH. & MAZELIA V. MOORE 6 5/8 2005 Depth: seb o s 2
Rt. 1,  Address. WOODRUFF, W, VA, 5 3/16 2870!
Drillingl?-gggeml\‘npd SEFT. 25, 1940. 4 g Perf. top.ini e
Drilling%ﬁgﬁéd ................... - AR R T T TR 2 Perf. bottom........o...........
Date shot Pepthiof shote ot nts Liners Used.... Perfy topi. s sl
Open Flow /10ths Water in : Inch Perfi bottomy.o st o8
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch =
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FPcisas Date
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet ... FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg)t;tor Top Bottom o(r)ilW(i:gr ?:E:l& Remarks

DRILLED DEEP%R from 3042
Lith Sand 304l
Slate 30lly 3060
Lime Shell 3060 306l
Slate 306, 3072
Slate and Lime 3072 3117
5th Sand 3117 3123 Show of Gas at 3118!

TOTAL DEPTH 3150
- 09/22/2023
-3

(Over)



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: TOTAL DEPTH - 3150¢

Fill with olay 3150 - 2885
Fill with cement ; 2885 ~ 2875 -~ Sealing Lth and 5th Sands.

Remove 2870!' of 5-3/16" casing.

Fill with clay 2875 - 2635

Fill with ocement ; © 2635 - 2625 -- Sealing Gordon, Gordon Stray,
30=Foot and 50=Foot: Sands.

Anchor permanent bridge at 2265 -- 1 sack neat cement on bridge.

Fill with oclay to 2020

Fill with cement - 2020 - 2010 -- Sealing Big Injun Sand.

Remove 2005' of 6-5/8" casing.

Anchor permanent bridge at 1825 =~ 1 sack neat cement on bridge.
Fill with clay to 1240 :

Fill with ocement 1210 - 1230 -- Sealing Salt Sands.

Remove 1225' of 8-1/L" casing. 7

Anchor permsnent bridge at . 793 -- 1 sack neat cement on bridge.
Fill with clay 793 - 783

Fill with cement 783 - 725 -- This being 30! below to 20' above

Pittsburgh Coal.

Fill with eclay 725 - 684

Fill with cement 68l - 630 -- This being 30' below to 20! above
Mepletown Coal,

Fill with clay to surface.

Erect marker or monument such as described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

All work to be done in workmanlike menrner.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘““work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in
the above deseribed manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said
well on opposite side of this sheet.

President Well Operator. =~

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for ug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this...Z. f=x.day

// /
of Wwwy , 19 ,)é
: DEPARTMENT oF MINESD/22/2023
Oil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector. ‘

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. e’



FORM 0OG-9
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
i

To TEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

_CAGNEY COAL & COKE. COMPANY e e Lal
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
101); FRICK BUILDING

.5:8.9,:Brewn, PITTSBURGH, PA
UNIONTOWN, PA. : co;a;LE:ri: ADDRESS

ADDRESS

NOVEMBER 18, 19.L40
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

- GRANT ; Distriet

ADDRESS
SURI-ACE. ONNER: ‘ - WETZEL County
JAMES BRADIEY, Coburn, W, Vaa. ...

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
1-E-1320. -

ROYALTY OWNER: Well No 2
G.H. & MAZELIA V, MOORE, Rt. 1, Woodruff, : ‘ ‘

ADDRESS W.Va, s MAZELIA V. MOQRE Farm

Gentlemen :—

The undersiéned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

248
work of plugging and abandoning said well on the..-23rd. _day of.......... NOVEMBER.........cccee oo 940,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department'of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,
CAR

...... e ———

PresidentWell Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and ac 3
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well; m
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET-237 =
1837 -P PerMIT NUMBER
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FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

[0 . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES,
...... Cagney.Coal.& Coke. Compemy............ .Carnegie Natural.Ges Company. . ...

E.D. Bro?;‘:r?AL OPERATOR OR OWNER 1014 Frick ﬁﬁ‘fl‘:{i‘hﬂé‘- OPERATOR
...... o EE TR e SR e - B SUERSSRE S RS eee -

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

............................................................................................ .January... e KNDII]..C;CATION e S

«SUEBFACE_OWEET T ° o
...... James. Bradley.,. ... Coburn, WeVa.. . ... .Gra;mb.... ..l ... Distriet

ADDRESS

............................................................................................ R RE L e Y COTIEY:

mYALTY Ql\;mﬁﬁ PROPERTY OWNER
...... a:ﬁ:-i—ihzeilg.v.hbore WellbNo= Wl 1 I820 .. e

7 ADDRESS

Syl lNa.zell lo F

Woodruff, WeVae g A T .
SENTE INSPECTOR BOPERVIBING PEUGGENG . . 0 oo fi it i e s

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
SS
County of......... 2 LT S
..... Rba-Bigeiabeotham . . ... . cand.... Alberk K. .Bake¥ .. ... ... . ...

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by. Carnegie Natursl Gas. Company., well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

R the-dayv ol Hovember — - - ,194.0_ and that the well was plugged and filled in the
following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSLSLGED L:FBTGIN
4 th. & 5 th. Sands Clay 3150 | 2885 5/3/16"
" Cement 2885 2875 = 2829 41
¥ Clay 2875 2635 :
30' & 50' Sands Cement 2635 | 2625 8 _5/8"
Bridged At Wood 2265 1807 198
" Cement 2265 2260
Big Injun Sand Clay 2260 | 2020 8 1/a"
" Cement 2020 2010 997 228
Bridged At Wood 1825 =
" Cement 1825 1820
Salt Sand Clay 1820 | 1240 { . £
< r’e : O 1250 - : ’; h‘:‘ # I '\,
= 4 =,
Clay 630 Y| Surf X
COAL SEAMS Rrideed At
vame)  Pittsburgh l’!lay 793
(NAME) n Sement 783
vame) Mapletown Clay 725
(NAME) " Cement 6_8_4
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the...7...... day of .. January. ... :
194..1..

“And further deponents saith not.

£
£

”//J

: % “ 2, <
Storn to/and subscribed before me this.....
N Ny

y commission expires :

JARRETT bllll'l’ll(‘ COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.
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CLARENCE SWEENEY
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

NITED-STATES STEEL % CORPORATION SUBSIDIAR

%ﬁ@é gg/ my 2ly, 1940.

West Virginia Department of Mines,
0il end Gas Division,
Charleston, W, Va,

Dear Sirs:

We have enclosed Notice of Intention
to drill deeper well #1320 on the Mazella V. Moore
farm in Grant District, Wetzel County, West Vir-
ginia, together with Well Record, in duplicate,
covering original drilling of this well to its
present depth of 3042°.

We have also enclosed tracing showing
location of said well,

Kindly forward us Permit for drilling
this well deeper.

Yours very truly,

BHA :mv
ce
enc.

09/22/2023
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C%g SWEENEY

GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT.

W%m

UN|TED STATES STEEL % CORPORATION SUBSIDIARY

g
AL
West Virginia Department of Mines, é/p
0il and Gas Division,

Charleston, W. Va,

Dear Sirs;

In compliance with rules and regulations,
we have enclosed affidavit covering manner of plugging
and filling well #1320 on the Mazella V., Moore farm in
Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia.

This well was plugged and abandoned under

Permit No. WET-237-FP - work order approved November 19,

1940.

Yours very truly,

CARNEG IE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

%@é % February 6, 1941. v ¥

WY

‘))/\ g

BHA:mv
ce2
enc, (:enera.l Superintende

et

09/22/2023
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w. 5.
Lows&

WELL TO BE DMILLED DEEPER,

Latitude 3?0 40’

mﬂ:lo»vi

Longitude SO i 25‘,

Company@m&mm
Address _&ZWEEAZM._
Farméﬂ.ﬂﬂ'ﬁé&iﬁ%&ﬂ_
Tract ONE _ Acres_ 2 - Lease No.L-LLUS-T4
Well (Farm) No.__/Z Serial No./Z20
Elevation (Spirit Level) 103207

)
Quadrangle ZaxnivGZon' SV, Vi
County WETZZLL Distiict oV T

Engineer ,ﬂ. :/.- B/P/T?'OA/

Engineer’'s Registration’'No

File No Drawing No

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

. WELL LOCATIO 9 023
FILE NO. kv:ﬁz-Mg

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

Date T /%~ /74O Scale '/”=,20/?=330/

PRINTED ON
U MPERIALY






